
Question on Notice
No. 833

Asked on 24 May 2006

MR ROGERS asked the Minister for Emergency Services (MR PURCELL) -

QUESTION:

With reference to ambulance services in Redcliffe — Will he advise, listed by month from December 2005 to date
(a) the number of ambulance staff employed at Redcliffe Station;
(b) the number of rostered hours worked;
(c) number of sick days taken; and
(d) overtime paid?

ANSWER:

(a) December 2005 – 17 x Paramedics, 3 x Patient Transport Officers and 1

x Officer-in-Charge;
January 2006 – 17 x Paramedics, 3 x Patient Transport Officers and 1 x
Officer-in-Charge;
February 2006 – 17 x Paramedics, 3 x Patient Transport Officers and 1 x
Officer-in-Charge;
March 2006 - 17 x Paramedics, 3 x Patient Transport Officers and 1 x
Officer-in-Charge;
April 2006 – 17 x Paramedics, 3 x Patient Transport Officers and 1 x Officer-in-Charge; and
May 2006 – 17 x Paramedics, 3 x Patient Transport Officers and 1 x
Officer-in-Charge;


(b) December 2005 –  3,136 hours

January 2006 – 3,136 hours;
February 2006 – 2,880 hours;
March 2006 –3,216 hours;
April 2006 – 2,968 hours; and
May 2006 – 3,192 hours.


(c) December 2005 – 8;

January 2006 – 13;
February 2006 – 7;
March 2006 – 18;
April 2006 – 2; and
May 2006 – 8.


(d)       December 2005 – $7,194.95;

January 2006 – $11,591.31;
February 2006 – $12,867.42;
March 2006 – $13,375.85;
April 2006 – $12,562.98; and
May 2006 – data was unavailable at time of reply to Question on Notice.

